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RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
FORMAL COMMISSION ACTIONS 

JANUARY 12, 2010 
 
 
 

After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad 
Commission of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 N. 
Congress Avenue, in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on Tuesday, January 12, 2010, 
commencing at 9:30 a.m.  Chairman Victor G. Carrillo, Commissioner Elizabeth A. 
Jones and Commissioner Michael L. Williams were present.  Chairman Carrillo 
presided.  
 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL-HEARINGS SECTION  
 
GAS SERVICES PROTESTED  
 
1. GUD No. 9869 (consolidated): Petition for de novo review of the denial of the 
Statement of Intent filed by Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Division, by the City of 
Dallas; Statement of Intent filed by Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Division, to increase 
gas utility rates in the unincorporated areas served by the Mid-Tex Division.  The 
Commission passed this item until the next available conference. 
 
OIL AND GAS PROTESTED  
 
2. O&G 10-0261404: Petco Petroleum Corp. to inject fluid into a reservoir productive 
of oil or gas, Noel (00238) Lease, Well No. 1g, Panhandle Gray County (68873001) 
Field, Gray County, Texas. The Commission unanimously approved the examiners 
recommendation. 
 
3. O&G 03-0263209: Bishop, Travis L. amended commercial application for a permit 
to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous formation not productive of 
oil or gas, Champion (18554) Lease, Well No. 1d, Splendora, E. (6230 Yegua) 
(85246320) Field, Montgomery County, Texas. The Commission unanimously 
approved the examiners recommendation. 
 
4. O&G 08-0261134: Atlantic Operating, Inc. to inject fluid into a reservoir productive 
of oil or gas, Ghormley Lease, Well No. 1, Scott (Delaware) Field, Reeves County, 
Texas.  The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation. 
 
5. O&G 06-0262483: Graward Operating, Inc. Commission called hearing to consider 
the complaint of Graward Operating, Inc. that commercial disposal well permit no. 
12794 for the Complete Vacuum and Rental, Inc. Jackson SWD Well No. 1, Panola 
County, Texas, should be revoked, modified, or suspended. The Commission 
unanimously approved the examiners recommendation that the permit be cancelled. 
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6. O&G 09-0262864: Application of Grenadier Energy Partners, LLC, pursuant to the 
Mineral Interest Pooling Act for an order compelling the inclusion of applicant's 
interests into the EOG Resources, Inc., Whiteside Unit, Well No. 1h, Newark, East 
(Barnett Shale) Field, Montague County, Texas. The Commission unanimously 
approved the examiners recommendation. 
 
7. O&G 09-0260202: Application of XTO Energy Inc. pursuant to the Mineral Interest 
Pooling Act for creation of a pooled unit for its Texas Steel Unit, Well No. 1, Newark, 
East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas. Commission Williams recused 
himself.  Chairman Carrillo and Commissioner Jones passed this item until the next 
available conference. 
 
8. O&G 09-0261248: Application of XTO Energy Inc. pursuant to the Mineral Interest 
Pooling Act to pool all interests within the 317.5771 acre Texas Steel B Unit, Newark, 
E. (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas. Commission Williams recused 
himself.  Chairman Carrillo and Commissioner Jones passed this item until the next 
available conference. 
 
MOTION FOR REHEARING  
 
9. O&G 03-0247582: The complaint of Dr. C. E. Fenner against Anadarko Petroleum 
Corporation and Magnum Producing, L.P. regarding alleged violations of Statewide 
Rule 8(d) and Statewide Rule 91 on a 5-acre tract of land owned by C. E Fenner and 
formerly used as a gas storage plant, Austin County, Texas. The Commission denied 
the motion for rehearing. 
 
AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS (numbers 10- 219)  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following agreed orders: 
 
10. O&G 03-0261387: Ch-Seon Inc. enforcement action regarding Margene Unit 
(09916) Lease, Well No. 1, Ft. Trinidad, East (Dexter C) (32157355) Field, Houston 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 3(1), (2), and (3).  
 
11. O&G 09-0262708: Westbrook Oil & Gas Co. Inc. enforcement action regarding 
Sissney (28051) Lease, Cooke County Regular (20350001) Field, Cooke County, Texas. 
Violation of Statewide Rule 8(d)(1).  
 
12. O&G 01-0262235: Genesis Gas & Oil LLC enforcement action regarding Cardwell 
(08342) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, and 3, Minutemen (Georgetown) (62034500) Field, 
Zavala County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2) and (3).  
 
13. O&G 02-0262415: Gemarmi Inc. enforcement action regarding Formosa Plastics 
Lease, Well 1 (0646941) Permit, Wildcat (00004001) Field, Jackson County, Texas. 
Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(1).  
 
14. O&G 03-0262910: HMX Investments, Inc. enforcement action regarding 
Grawunder, Herman (07899) Lease, Well No. 2, Raccoon Bend (Gotosky) (74106200) 
Field, Austin County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 8(d)(1).  
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15. O&G 03-0263141: Chroma Operating, Inc. enforcement action regarding White 
Heirs (18583) Lease, Well No. 1u, Whites Bayou (F-12) (97017220) Field, Chambers 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2) and (3).  
 
16. O&G 10-0263623: T-Y Development Corp enforcement action regarding Dietrich 
Unit (119316) Lease, Well No. 2, Parsell (Morrow, Upper) (69427830) Field, Ochiltree 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2) and (3).  
 
17. O&G 03-0263558: Deloach Vacuum Service enforcement action regarding Taylor, 
Elsie -A- (10741) Lease, Well No. 1d, Hull (43381001) Field, Liberty County, Texas. 
Violation of Statewide Rules 9(11)(A); 1(b).  
 
18. O&G 03-0263152: Tortuga Operating Company enforcement action regarding 
Martens, Albert Lease, Well No. 1 (0475722) Permit, Wildcat (00006001) Field, Harris 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 3(2).  
 
19. O&G 7B-0260941: Oakridge Energy, Inc. enforcement action regarding Richards, 
W.l. "B" (070515) Lease, Well No. 1, Richards Ranch (Tannehill Upper) (76454600) 
Field, Richards "F" (093589) Lease, Well No. 2, Richards Ranch (Tannehill, Lower) 
(76454520) Field, Throckmorton County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2) 
and (3).  
 
20. O&G 7B-0260943: Oakridge Energy, Inc. enforcement action regarding Richards 
"H" (13987) Lease, Well No. 1, Nichols-Keeter (Miss) (65462500) Field, Richards "G" 
(14043) Lease, Well No. 1, Throckmorton County Regular (89812001) Field, Richards 
"H" (18060) Lease, Well No. 7, Richards Ranch (Caddo Lime) (76454250) Field, 
Throckmorton County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3), 9(12).  
 
21. O&G 7B-0261220: Owl Creek Operating Co., Inc. enforcement action regarding 
(629889) Operator, Hobson Unit (087916) Lease, Well No. 1, McDonald Unit (088090) 
Lease, Well No. 1, Males (4850) (56922500) Field, Cornelius (093486) Lease, Well No. 
1, Grant Sand (3300) (36381250) Field, Parker County, Texas. Violation of Statewide 
Rule 14(b)(2) and (3).  
 
22. O&G 7B-0261221: Owl Creek Operating Co., Inc. enforcement action regarding 
(629889) Operator, Vincent (072926) Lease, Well No. 1, Peaster (Big Saline) 
(70002500) Field, Hobson #1 (088632) Lease, Well No. 1, Coleen (3200 Strawn) 
(19476700) Field, Grubis, Thurman (109266) Lease, Well No. 1, Silver Creek (Strawn) 
(83595600) Field, Parker County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2) and (3).  
 
23. LP-Gas Docket No. 2069: TSW Energy enforcement action for violation of LP-Gas 
Safety Rule §9.135, at Lone Star Feed & More, 14146 US Highway 227-B, Stamford, 
Jones County, Texas.  
 
24. LP-Gas Docket No. 2079: Richardson Farm Supply enforcement action for violation 
of LP-Gas Safety Rule §113.081(a)(4), at Richardson Farm Supply, 9000 West US 60, 
Canyon, Randall County, Texas.  
 
25. LP-Gas Docket No. 2090: Ferrellgas. L.P. enforcement action for violation of LP-
Gas Safety Rule §9.135, at Lone Star Truck & Equipment, 11226 IH-10 and Graytown 
Road, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
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26. LP-Gas Docket No. 2092: Casey Propane, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 
LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.135, at Shady Oaks RV Park, Hwy 84, Fairfield, Freestone 
County, Texas.  
 
27. LP-Gas Docket No. 2094: U-Haul Co. of Texas (Austin) enforcement action for 
violation of Tex. Nat. Res. Code §113.081(a)(4), at U-Haul # 737025, 10125 IH-35 
North, Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
28. LP-Gas Docket No. 2097: Ferrellgas, L.P. enforcement action for violation of LP-
Gas Safety Rule §9.135, at Ceres, Inc., 3199 CR 269 East, Somerville, Burleson 
County, Texas.  
 
29. GUD Docket No. 9914: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Division enforcement action 
for violation of Section 8.208(c) of the Texas Administrative Code, at Vernon System 
(ID No. 611532) and Odell System (ID 611506), Fort Worth, Wilbarger County, Texas.  
 
30. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000074: Henkels & McCoy enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Intersection of 
Jackson Drive and Clear Point Drive, Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
31. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000671: Shaw Eds enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1904 Newton Street, 
Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
32. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003786: Valemas Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 
300 Grobe (Cresthill), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
33. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004401: JAR Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 500 Mulberry 
(Warriors), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
34. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004613: Hal-Tec Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 1521 Yorkshire (Owens), Richardson, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
35. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005415: KST Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 3409 Esperanza 
Crossing Building P (Century Oaks Terrace), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
36. Damage Prevention Docket No. 0005497: ARS Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 8915 Landwood 
Drive, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
37. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005973: Town of Prosper-Public Works 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 309 North Main (Seventh Street), Prosper, Collin 
County, Texas.  
 
38. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006132: A-Plus Paving enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 317 Mesquitte, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.  
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39. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006176: Texas Electric Utility Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.4(b), at 2418 Westhaven, Sherman, Grayson County, Texas.  
 
40. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006321: TESSCO enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Hwy 163 
and County Road 401, Big Lake/NE of Biglake, Reagan County, Texas.  
 
41. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006396: Harry Gilson enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 2829 Hwy 62 North (Interstate 10), Orange, Orange County, Texas.  
 
42. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006432: City of Beaumont enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), and 3225 Fonville 
Avenue, Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
43. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006571: City of Fort Worth Water Dept. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 3821 South Jones, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
44. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006600: Allen Butler Construction, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5000 Block of Erskine Avenue, Lubbock, Lubbock County, 
Texas.  
 
45. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006601: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 108 East Kemper, Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
46. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006603: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at FM 1055 and CR 620, Dimmitt, Castro County, Texas.  
 
47. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006604: Deaf Smith Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
FM 1055 and CR 620 (FM 1055 and CR 620 one-half mile west on 620 and one-half 
mile south on Priv. Turn Row) Dimmitt, Castro County, Texas.  
 
48. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006605: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 339 Pebble Knl. (Highland Hills), Highland Village, Denton 
County, Texas.  
 
49. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006606: Dowager enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 339 Pebble Knl. (Highland 
Hills), Highland Village, Denton County, Texas.  
 
50. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006607: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 100 McCaulley Street (First Street), Sweetwater, Nolan County, Texas.  
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51. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006608: Oncor Electric Delivery enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 100 
McCaulley Street (First Street), Sweetwater, Nolan County, Texas.  
 
52. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006609: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 3521 Wentwood Drive (Turtle Creek), University Park, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
53. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006610: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 3932 Oriole, College Station, Brazos, County, Texas.  
 
54. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006612: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 6406 Villa (Windmill), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
55. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006613: Robins Landscape enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
6406 Villa (Windmill), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
56. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006616: Bay LTD enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at .7 
mi. West on Co. Road 54 from Hwy 43 to Service Road, Corpus Christi, Nueces 
County, Texas.  
 
57. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006617: Muniz Construction, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(a), at 7220 Maringo (Santa Cruz), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
58. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006618: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 1306 
North Ed Carey (Business 77), Harlingen, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
59. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006619: Merge Rodriguez, LLC enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1306 North 
Ed Carey (Business 77), Harlingen, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
60. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006620: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 4919 
Keneshaw, Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
61. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006621: Texas Fence Co. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
4919 Keneshaw, Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
62. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006624: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 1506 High Meadow Drive, Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
63. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006625: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
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§18.8(b), at 1213 South 24th (East Avenue North), Temple, Bell County, Texas.  
 
64. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006626: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 707 Hall Street (6th), Lancaster, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
65. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006627: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 2038 
Grand Park Drive (Honeysuckle), Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
66. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006628: Grayco Communications enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 2038 Grand Park Drive (Honeysuckle), Missouri City, Fort Bend County, 
Texas.  
 
67. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006629: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 303 Peyton Place (Willow Street), Argyle, Denton County, Texas.  
 
68. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006630: Prose Backhoe & Utilities enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 303 
Peyton Place (Willow Street), Argyle, Denton County, Texas.  
 
69. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006631: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 503 Davis North (Houston Street), Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, 
Texas.  
 
70. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006634: Oscar Deaton Plumbing enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 
18.11(b), at 7912 Spring Run, North Richland Hills, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
71. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006636: C.E. Barker Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
8139 Richland Drive (Denton), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
72. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006637: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 1313 
Northwest 3rd Avenue (NE 13th Street), Mineral Wells, Palo Pinto County, Texas.  
 
73. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006638: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 1800 7th Street (Avenue J), Brownwood, Brown County, Texas.  
 
74. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006639: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 1900 
Block Huntsman, Orange, Orange County, Texas.  
 
75. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006640: Jerry Walley Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 1900 Block Huntsman, Orange, Orange County, Texas.  
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76. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006641: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 902 East Liberty Street, Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
77. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006642: Royal Vista Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
902 East Liberty Street, Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
78. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006645: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 1500 West Jarvis Street (Summit), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
79. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006649: Armor Asphalt enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at Glenna Goodacre and Avenue R, Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
80. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006651: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 2421 Hooper Street, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
81. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006652: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 7724 Westwind, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
82. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006654: Faulkner Contractors, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 5800 Fondren, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
83. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006655: North Houston Pole Line enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 750 Sue Barnett Drive, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
84. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006656: Gulf Coast Home Repair enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3409 
Dalmation Lane (Pasadena Blvd.), Deer Park, Harris County, Texas.  
 
85. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006657: Mr. Rooter Plumbing enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 3823 Flintrock Lane, Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
86. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006658: Houston Stafford Electric enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 26130 Salt Creek Lane (Canyon Fields), Katy/Cinco Ranch, Fort Bend 
County, Texas.  
 
87. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006659: Sanders Pipeline Construction Co. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Southton Road (Southton and South Loop 410), San 
Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
88. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006660: A & L Underground, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
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18.11(b), at 422 Ranmar (Ranmar and Boris), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
89. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006661: Pipelayers, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 9895 Doerr Lane 
(Lookout Road), Schertz, Guadalupe County, Texas.  
 
90. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006662: Hard Line Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 20926 Cactus Loop (Cactus Circle), San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas.  
 
91. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006663: Texas Sterling Construction Co. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at O S Zarzamora (West Ackard), San Antonio, 
Bexar County, Texas.  
 
92. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006664: San Antonio Constructors, LTD 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 200 Canavan Avenue (Marney Plaza), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas.  
 
93. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006665: J.C.H. Construction Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 14200 Vance Jackson (UTSA Blvd), San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas.  
 
94. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006668: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 812 North 38th (Rancier Avenue), Killeen, Bell County, Texas.  
 
95. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006669: C. McDowell Enterprises enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 812 
North 38th (Rancier Avenue), Killeen, Bell County, Texas.  
 
96. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006670: San Antonio Water System enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 5931 Fairbrook (Five Palm), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
97. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006671: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12618 
Olympiad Drive (Margit Drive), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
98. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006672: Austex Fence & Deck, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 12618 Olympiad Drive (Margit Drive), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
99. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006673: Chasco Constructors enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at Kyle Center Drive (FM RD 1626), Kyle, Hays County, Texas.  
 
100. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006674: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
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§18.8(b), at 1611 South 37th Street (West Avenue P), Temple, Bell County, Texas. 
 
101. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006676: EZ Bel Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at Judson and Stahl, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
102. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006677: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 3910 Deer Trail (Erie Drive), Temple, Bell County, Texas.  
 
103. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006679: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 3225 East Houston (32nd Northeast Street), Paris, Lamar County, Texas.  
 
104. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006680: City of Van enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 
460 West Ohio (Cedar Street), Van, Van Zandt County, Texas.  
 
105. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006681: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 1004 8th Southeast (Cedar), Paris, Lamar County, Texas.  
 
106. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006682: City of Paris enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1004 8th 
Southeast (Cedar), Paris, Lamar County, Texas.  
 
107. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006683: H2M Utility Construction, LP 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Lancaster and Pearl, Granbury, Hood County, Texas.  
 
108. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006684: R J Carroll enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
703 Wellington Street (Bently Ct), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
109. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006686: Thedford Construction Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 5814 Cross Creek (Hollybrook Circle), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
110. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006687: Busby(s Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 120 Main, Jewett, Leon County, Texas.  
 
111. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006688: Blakeney Sons Plumbing enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 1503 Quevado Street (Tucker), Jacksonville, Cherokee County, Texas.  
 
112. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006690: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.8(b) and 
18.11(a), at 1911 South Main (Adams), Weatherford, Parker County, Texas.  
 
113. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006691: Steed Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1911 South 
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Main (Adams), Weatherford, Parker County, Texas.  
 
114. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006692: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 801 
Troup Hwy (Pollard), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
115. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006693: Rudd Plumbing & Fire Co. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 801 Troup Hwy (Pollard), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
116. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006695: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 430 
Southgate (Shady Lane), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
117. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006696: Key City Septic & Plumbing enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 4410 South Clack B (Buffalo Gap Road), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.  
 
118. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006697: Halshall Plumbing enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 
8720 Rugby (Drayton), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
119. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006698: Dalrock Foundation Repair enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 1632 Prescott Circle (Collage), Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas.  
 
120. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006699: Dowager enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 
913 Garden Drive, Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
121. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006701: Fogle LLC enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
3307 State Hwy 154, Marshall, Harrison County, Texas.  
 
122. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006703: B-P Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 100 East Columbia (North Dean), Marfa, Presido County, Texas.  
 
123. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006704: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 210 Vineyard (Pine Street), Hillsboro, Hill County, Texas.  
 
124. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006707: City of Hillsboro enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 210 Vineyard (Pine Street), Hillsboro, Hill County, Texas.  
 
125. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006716: Wichita Valley Water enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 9555 Hwy 258 West, Kamay, Wichita County, Texas.  
 
126. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006725: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.8(b) and 
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18.11(a), at 6428 Taylorcrest Drive (La Siesta Bend), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
127. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006726: Sam Radiator Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
6428 Taylorcrest Drive (La Siesta Bend), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
128. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006727: K-D Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 5350 Preston Road, Frisco, Collin County, Texas.  
 
129. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006730: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 13000 
Briar Forest Drive (Trace), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
130. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006731: SRS Construction, L.L.C. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 12427 Packard Bend Trail, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
131. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006733: San Antonio Fence Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 13927 Belladonna (Caprese Lane), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas.  
 
132. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006738: Sander(s Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 6211 Aspen Pass Drive, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
133. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006744: City of San Marcos enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at Alto Street (Waco Street), San Marcos, Hays County, Texas.  
 
134. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006746: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 7500 Maehr Road (Concord Road), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
135. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006747: Uticon, LTD enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at Bradshaw Nursery Drive, League City, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
136. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006749: T & T Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2049 Benz 
(Oldham Lane), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.  
 
137. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006752: Two Rivers Pipeline Construction Co., 
Inc. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 0 Hwy 181 (North Cowden Road), Goldsmith/NC-5, Ector County, Texas.  
 
138. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006753: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 
Fredericksburg Circle (Germantown Circle), Hallsville, Harrison County, Texas.  
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139. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006754: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a ), at German 
Town (Galilee Road), Hallsville, Harrison County, Texas.  
 
140. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006763: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 1618 
Whitfield Street, Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
141. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006764: Laguna Pool & Designs, LTD 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1618 Whitfield Street, Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, 
Texas.  
 
142. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006765: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 824 
Curtin Street, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
143. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006766: Collins Construction Co. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 824 Curtin Street, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
144. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006771: Kasparian Underground enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 
18.11(b), at 108 Schley Road (Carol), Red Oak, Ellis County, Texas.  
 
145. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006772: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 1800 Robb Lane, Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
146. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006773: A-1 Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 3201 East Hwy 6 (Loop 340), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
147. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006776: City of Kosse enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
300 Block of East Adams, Kosse, Limestone County, Texas.  
 
148. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006779: La Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 
732 Culebra (North Sabinas), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
149. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006781: Charles Haynes enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
112 North Ewing (Hwy 114), Boyd, Wise County, Texas.  
 
150. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006782: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 112 North Ewing (Hwy 114), Boyd, Wise County, Texas.  
 
151. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006785: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 2302 Garden City Hwy (Peterson Street), Midland, Midland County, Texas.  
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152. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006786: Key Enterprises enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2302 Garden 
City Hwy (Peterson Street), Midland, Midland County, Texas.  
 
153. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006788: Bowen Enterprises Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 630 South St Mary (South St. Mary and West Maupin), Falfurrias, 
Brooks County, Texas.  
 
154. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006791: Hwy Technology enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
Eubank and 3rd, Mabank, Kaufman County, Texas.  
 
155. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006793: W S Construction Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at Mulberry and Old Railroad, Kaufman, Kaufman County, Texas.  
 
156. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006794: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 4206 
Navajo (Yosemite), Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.  
 
157. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006795: Will Mullins enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 2245 Texas Avenue (City Walk), Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
158. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006796: Romans Fence Co., Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 18714 Cypress Lake Village (Redbud Dale Ct.), Cypress, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
159. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006797: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 4251 
Annawood Circle, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
160. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006798: Acevedo(s Fencing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
5418 Lake County Road 256, Colorado City/Lake Colorado City, Mitchell County, 
Texas.  
 
161. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006799: Cascade Pools Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
7518 Middlewood (South Voss Road), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
162. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006801: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 400 
Block of Shaver, Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.  
 
163. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006805: R L Adkins enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 
Hwy 83 and County Road 154, Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.  
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164. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006806: Southwest Texas Munic Gas Corp. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 1305 West Gallego, Alpine, Brewster County, Texas.  
 
165. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006807: Key Enterprize enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 1305 West Gallego, Alpine, Brewster County, Texas.  
 
166. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006808: Electrical & Maintenance Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at Business I-20 and CR 3301, Stanton, Martin 
County, Texas.  
 
167. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006810: Allgood Construction Co., Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e), 18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 16055 Mason (Fairfield Trace), Cypress, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
168. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006811: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 16174 
Canaridge Drive (Rambleridge), Houston, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
169. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006812: David Hick(s Plumbing enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 6011 Weeping Willow (Alabonson Road), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
170. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006814: Gonzalez Construction Enterprise, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 6109 Avenue D, Katy, Harris County, Texas.  
 
171. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006815: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 3622 
Sweetgum Hill Lane, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
172. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006816: Barlett Cocke General Contractors 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 10 Martin Luther King (Market), Baytown, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
173. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006817: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 604 Apple, Fredericksburg, Gillespie County, Texas.  
 
174. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006818: H & T Utilities, L.C. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 604 Apple, Fredericksburg, Gillespie County, Texas.  
 
175. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006819: Earl(s Plumbing, Heating & Air Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6001 34th Street # 170, Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
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176. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006820: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a) at 6001 34th Street #170, Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
177. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006821: Siegel(s Construction Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), North 
Quaker and FM 2641, Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
178. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006822: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a) at North Quaker and FM 2641, Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
179. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006823: JKLM Investments enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 7001 Upland, Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
180. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006824: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a) at 7001 Upland, Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
181. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006825: B & G Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at Hwy 152 (Ranch Road 1474), Pampa, Gray County, Texas.  
 
182. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006826: Franks Repair Plumbing enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 6320 Westcliff Parkway (Suncrest), Amarillo, Potter County, 
Texas.  
 
183. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006827: J. Lee Milligan, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at Laramie and F.M. 2381, Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.  
 
184. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006828: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 1600 
Independence Drive, New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.  
 
185. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006831: Zapalac/Reed Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 11400 North Mopac Expressway (West Braker Lane), Austin, Travis 
County, Texas.  
 
186. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006832: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b) at 4101 Southeast 10th (South Vernon), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.  
 
187. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006833: Space Age Communications enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 6630B Quaker, Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
188. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006834: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
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§18.8(b) at 6630B Quaker, Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
189. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006835: Zapalac/Reed Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 11400 North Mopac Expressway (West Braker Lane), Austin, Travis 
County, Texas.  
 
190. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006836: San Antonio Constructors, LTD 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 308 Canavan (Tabor), San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas.  
 
191. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006837: GI Hunt Co. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 7525 Linkview (Linkhaven), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
192. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006838: Bear Services L.P. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 2308 3rd Street, Huffman, Harris County, Texas.  
 
193. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006841: Texas Sterling Construction Co. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at Beverly Ann (South Zarzamora), San Antonio, 
Bexar County, Texas.  
 
194. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006842: Smith Contractors enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 500 Bland Street, Taylor, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
195. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006843: Wauters Engineering enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 205 Lavernia (Schultz), Marion, Guadalupe County, Texas.  
 
196. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006848: Texas Electric Utility Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 1108 Townsend Lane, DeSoto, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
197. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006849: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 1309 West 15th, Plano, Collin County, Texas.  
 
198. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006850: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 2717 Country Place, Carrollton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
199. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006853: City of Bryson enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
302 North East Street (York Street), Bryson, Jack County, Texas.  
 
200. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006854: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 1st Street and Pecan, Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas. 
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201. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006855: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 506 Bland Street (Dicky Street), Taylor, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
202. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006856: Smith Contractors enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 506 Bland 
Street (Dicky Street), Taylor, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
203. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006858: M.J. Sheridan of TX. Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 1800 State Highway 46 (Oak Run Parkway), New Braunfels, 
Comal County, Texas.  
 
204. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006859: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1015 
Carolyn Ct. (South Houston Road), Humble, Harris County, Texas.  
 
205. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006860: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 2215 Dewberry (Westwood Main), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
206. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006862: Rio Grande Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 723 Carter (Holbrook), Ft. Bliss, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
207. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006863: Gary Floyd enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 2513 Junius, San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.  
 
208. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006864: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 2105 Persidio (Pipeline Road), Euless, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
209. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006865: Key Enterprises, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 
Blackshear (800 Block Washington Lane), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.  
 
210. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006869: Two Rivers Pipeline Construction Co. 
Inc. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at East Loop 338 (I-20 and East Loop 338), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.  
 
211. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006870: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 3904 Deer Trail (Erie Drive), Temple, Bell County, Texas.  
 
212. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006872: City of Breckenridge enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 718 North 
Oakwood (West Wall), Breckenridge, Stephens County, Texas.  
 
213. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006877: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 3112 Second Street, Brownwood, Brown County, Texas.  
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214. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006889: City of Odessa enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 315 South 
Hancock (Myrtle), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.  
 
215. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006892: The Garden Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 307 
East Church Street, Weimar, Colorado County, Texas.  
 
216. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006894: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 1701 Azteca Road (Jacqueline Road), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
217. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006895: Romans Fence Co., Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 16031 Sheldon Ridge Way (Vanilla Circle Ct.), Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
218. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006896: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at Andover 
Hills Ct. (Cumberland Ridge Lane), League City, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
219. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007004: San Antonio Water System enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 779 Southwest Military Drive, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
OIL AND GAS UNPROTESTED  
 
CONSENT AGENDA (13 items; numbers 220-232)  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following applications: 
 
220. O&G 03-0263818: Famcor Oil, Inc. to rescind the permanent field rules and MER 
allowable for the Ace, North (Wilcox) (00420083) Field, Polk County, Texas.  
 
221. O&G 04-0263734: EOG Resources, Inc. to consider a new field designation for 
the State Tract 788 Gas Unit Lease, Well No. 1, and to adopt a consolidated interval 
and a two factor allocation formula, for the proposed Indian Point (Cheyenne) Field, 
Nueces County, Texas.  
 
222. O&G 08-0262697: Burlington Resources O & G Co-Midland to consider a net 
gas-oil ratio for Waddell, W. N. (26539) Lease, Running W, N. (Wolfcamp (78938800) 
Field, Crane County, Texas.  
 
223. O&G 10-0263366: Strat Land Exploration Company to consider permanent field 
rules for the Arrington (Cherokee) (03853075) Field, Hutchinson County, Texas.  
 
224. O&G 04-0263220: Lewis Petro Properties, Inc. to consider consolidation of the 
Bill Barkey (Escondido), Encinal, South (Escondido), Encinal, S. (Escondido 5750), 
Encinal-Webb (Escondito), H. E. Clark (Navarro 5900), H. E. Clark (Olmos), La Moca 
Ranch (Olmos), Laredo, NW. (Escondido), Mesquite (Escondido), Quick (Escondido), 
Santo Tomas (Escondido), Santo Tomas (Escondido, 1st), Santo Tomas (Olmos 8500), 
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and Tri Bar, South (Olmos) Fields into the Owen (Olmos) Field, and to consider 
amending the field rules for the proposed consolidated field, Webb County, Texas.  
 
225. O&G 8A-0263728: Big Star Oil & Gas, LLC to consider a new field designation for 
the Hughes 30 Lease, Well No. 2, and to adopt temporary field rules, for the proposed 
Powe (Spraberry) Field, Dawson County, Texas.  
 
226. O&G 10-0263953: EOG Resources, Inc. for the recommendation of a tight gas 
formation for the Atoka Formation of Bradford, S.E. (Atoka) Field, Lipscomb County, 
Texas.  
 
227. O&G 05-0263952: Dallas Production, Inc. for the recommendation of a tight gas 
formation for the Travis Peak Formation of Eunice (Travis Peak) Field, Leon County, 
Texas.  
 
228. O&G 03-0263197: John H. Young, Inc. for the recommendation of a tight gas 
formation for the Glenrose Formation of Walhalla (Glrenrose) Field, Fayette County, 
Texas.  
 
229. O&G 02-0263549: Dan A. Hughes Company, L.P. order nunc pro tunc for the 
recommendation of a tight gas formation for the Wilcox Formation of Strauch-Wilcox 
(9600) Field, Bee County, Texas.  
 
230. O&G 01-0228926: Lewis Petro Properties, Inc. order nunc pro tunc for the 
recommendation of a tight gas formation for the Olmos Formation of Sun T S H 
(Olmos) Field, La Salle County, Texas.  
 
231. O&G 8A-0263348: Parallel Petroleum Corporation to establish an entity for 
density for the Lion Diamond -M- Unit in Diamond -M- (Canyon Lime Area) Field, 
Scurry County, Texas.  
 
232. O&G 8A-0264017: Texland Petroleum, L.P. for authority pursuant to Statewide 
Rule 50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Smyer Ne Unit (#65777) Lease, 
Smyer (#84345 001) Field, Hockley County, Texas.  
 
ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS  
 
EXECUTIVE OFFICE  
 
233. Issues related to the Sunset Commission review of the Railroad Commission. 
There was no presentation.  
 
OIL AND GAS DIVISION  
 
234. Presentation of the Oil Field Cleanup Status Report for Fiscal Year 2010, First 
Quarter.  This item was a presentation only. 
 
235. Approval of an extended service contract for building roads to allow access to 
wells by plugging equipment in the East Lake tract of the Lower Rio Grande Valley 
National Wildlife Refuge, Willacy County, Texas; requisition # 455-10-0486; contract 
amount $597,406. The Commission unanimously approved this contract. 
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OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL  
 
236. Texas Coast Utilities Coalition v. Railroad Commission of Texas, Cause No. D-1-
GN-09-000982, in the 353rd Judicial District Court, Travis County, Texas. The 
Commission unanimously passed this item until the next available conference. 
 
COMMISSIONERS  
 
Commissioner Jones  
 
237. Issues regarding emissions from oil and gas operations in the Barnett Shale gas 
trend.  The Commission received a status update from Executive Director John 
Tintera, and agreed to have this item as a standing item during future conferences for 
further updates on this issue.  
 
Commissioner Williams  
 
238. Request for an Attorney General opinion regarding the authority of the Railroad 
Commission to declare a moratorium on the issuance of drilling permits in the Barnett 
Shale gas trend.  The Commission did not take action on this item. 
 
PUBLIC INPUT  
 
239. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any 
matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy 
adopted on September 7, 2005. The Commission heard comments from the Mayor of 
Dish, Texas, Mr. Calvin Tillman on item 238. 
 
 
 
 
The conference was adjourned at 11:51 am. 
 
 
 
 
         


